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ADDENDUM. LIST OF APPROVED FUEL SAFETY TRAINING 

COURSES 
All courses listed in the addendum are acceptable to the Administrator and address the seven items listed 

in §139.321 (b).  

Comprehensive courses will include subject areas beyond those listed in §139.321 (e.g., fueling 

procedures for various types of aircraft; use of current or advanced fuel technologies and equipment, other 

airside products such as oils, deicing and hydraulic fluids, various lubricants).  

Recurrent Training: Fueling supervisors who plan to attend a recurrent Fueling Safety Training course 

must select one of the asterisked companies offering recurrent fuel safety training. These companies have 

comprehensive programs that offer preparation not only in the technical areas but also in techniques for 

delivering the safety-first message to the employees whom they supervise. 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 

ALABAMA 

1. Central Alabama Training Solutions Inc.  

Fuel Fire Safety Training Course  

Contact: Keith Sharp 

Tel: 205-242-1996 

Email: ksharp@catscorp.org  

Website: www.catscorp.org 

ALASKA 

1. *Beacon OHSS 

450 Marathon Rd  

Kenai AK 99611  

Contact: Kelly Gifford 

Tel: 907-283-3054  

Email: KGifford@BeaconOHSS.com  

Website: www.BeaconOHSS.com  

2. Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport  

Aviation Fuels and Fire Safety 

FAR 139 Refueling Supervisors Course  

Airport Police and Fire Department 

PO Box 190629 

Anchorage AK 99519-0629 

Contact: Officer Danny Fetters, Refueling Safety Program Manager 

Tel: 907-266-2411 

Fax: 907-266-2504 

Email: danny.fetters@alaska.gov 

mailto:ksharp@catscorp.org
http://www.catscorp.org/
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CALIFORNIA 
 

1. Burbank/Glendale/Pasadena Airport Authority  

Airport Fire Department 

2627 Hollywood Way 

Burbank CA 91505 

Contact: Capt. Mark Domingo, Training Officer 

Tel: 818-562-6699 

Fax: 818-842-9893 

Email: Mdomingo@bur.org  

This course is usually taught annually in November as an 8-12 hour refresher course. Standard 

courses are scheduled by appointment and meet the 16-hour minimum requirement. 

2. Orange County Fire Authority 

Fire Station 33 at John Wayne Airport  

374 Paularino Ave 

Costa Mesa CA 92626 

Contact: Bill Valdez, Fire Captain 

Tel: 949-852-3201 

Fax: 949-852-3210 

Email: billvaldez@ocfa.org  

FLORIDA 
1. *Aviation Continuing Education, Inc. 

113 Eastwind Lane 

Fern Park FL 32730 

Contact: Jay Shanley 

Tel/Fax: 877-322-7139 

Email: jay@aviationcontinuinged.com  

Website: www.avconed.com  

 

Fuel Safety and Inspection Program 

 Fuel Safety and Inspection Supervisory “Train-the-Trainer” Program  

 Initial and Recurrent Training, Online 24/7 and on-site worldwide 

 Fuel Safety and Inspection Line Service Annual Training  

 
2. World Fuel Services 

      Fuel Fire Safety Training Course  

      3000 Bayport Dr 

Suite 470 

Tampa FL  33607 

Contact: Tom Stephen, Manager, Operations & Product Integrity, or John Alestra 

      Tel: 813-505-7301 or 800-544-9593 

Email: jalestra@wfscorp.com 

mailto:Mdomingo@bur.org
mailto:billvaldez@ocfa.org
mailto:jay@aviationcontinuinged.com
http://www.avconed.com/
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ILLINOIS  

1. *Aviation Fire Safety Consultants, Inc. 

6934 W Highland Ave 

Chicago IL 60631 

Contact: Fred Cnota or Cary Skinner 

Tel: 773-507-6324 

Email:  Fcnota@avfiresafety.com or Cskinner@avfiresafety.com 

Website:  www.avfiresafety.com 

 
2. *International Fuel Safety Advisory, Inc. 

Aviation Fuel Fire Safety & Inspection Course 

4059 W Oakdale 

Chicago IL 60641 

Contact: Cristino Colon 

Tel: 773-406-8690 

Email: ccolon@mac.com  

Website: www.intlfsa.com 

MASSACHUSETTS 

1. *Calderwood Consulting Company  

132 Salem Street 

Wilmington MA 01887  

Contact: Paul Calderwood 

Tel: 978-988-0982 (tone for Fax, also)  

Email: dchiefpaul@aol.com  

Website: www.calderwood.net 

2. *Hortonville Consulting 

Fuel Fire Safety Training Course  

PO Box 197 

Swansea MA 02777 

Contact: Jeremy Sousa 

Tel: 508-672-6245 

Fax: 508-672-9808 

Email: info@hortonvilleconsulting.com   

Website: www.hortonvilleconsulting.com  
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MICHIGAN 
 

1. *Avfuel Corporation 

Quality Assurance and Fire Safety Seminar  

47 W Ellsworth Road 

Ann Arbor MI 48108 

Contact: Randy Harrison or Jeff Harrison  

Tel: 800-521-4106 

Fax: 734-663-1681 

Email: avseminar@avfuel.com  

Website: www.avfuel.com  

2. *Emergency Training 

Fueler & Airport Fire Safety Courses Recurrent Training 

1030 Scottdale Drive 

Adrian MI 49221 

Contact: Robert F. Breckel  

Tel: 517-263-6317 Cell 

Tel: 517-759-4511 

Email: rfbreckel@comcast.net 

3. Gerald R. Ford International Airport (GRFIA) 

Fuel Fire Safety Training Course 

GRIFA Fire Department 

5500 44th St 

Grand Rapids MI 49502 

Contact: ARFF Chief Todd Szakacs or Captain P. Scarborough  

Tel: 616-233-6079 

Fax: 616-233-6394 

Email: Tszakacs@grr.org or Pscarborough@grr.org  

NORTH CAROLINA  

1. *Eastern Aviation Fuels, Inc. 

601 McCarthy Blvd 

PO Box 12327 

New Bern NC 28561 

Contact: Michael Mattern  

Tel: 800-334-5732 or 865-806-5640 

Fax: 252-633-3125  

Email: info@easternaviationfuels.com or mmattern@easternaviationfuels.com   

Website: www.easternaviationfuels.com  

OHIO 

1. Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport Fire Department  

Fuel Fire Safety Training Course 

Contact: Steve Listerman 

Tel: 859-767-3111 

Email: SListerman@cvgairport.com 

mailto:avseminar@avfuel.com
mailto:rfbreckel@comcast.net
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OKLAHOMA 

1. *American Airlines 

Maintenance and Engineering  

3900 N Mingo Road 

MD509 

Tulsa OK 74116 

Tel: 918-292-2906 

Fax: 918-292-0369 

Email: Shawn.Benson@AA.com 

 

2. *ConocoPhillips  

      Aviation Fuel Training & QC/ Fire Safety Supervisor Training 

      Contact: Keith Clark, QC & Technical Representative 

      411S Keeler 

      Bartesville OK 74004 

      Tel: 918-661-6991 

      Fax: 918-662-8332 

      Email: Keith.Clark@conocophillips.com 

 

OREGON 
 

     1.    *EPIC Aviation LLC 
                   Fuel Handling & Quality Control Training Course 

                   Attn: Mr. Walter Chartrand 

                   Training Manager 

                   Tel: 281-386-8512 

                   Email: wchartrand@epicaviationllc.com 

 

PUERTO RICO 

1. Puerto Rico Ports Authority, Aviation Bureau  

Fuel Fire Safety Training Course 

Location: Luis Munoz Marin International Airport Aircraft Rescue Firefighting 

PRPA  

PO Box 37250 Airport Station 

San Juan PR 00937-0250 

Contact: ARFF Chief Jose C. Riviera 

Tel: 787-791-0224 

Fax: 787-791-5020 

Email: JRiviera@prpa.pr.gov  

 

mailto:Shawn.Benson@AA.com
mailto:Email:%20JRiviera@prpa.pr.gov
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TEXAS 
 

1. *Aviation Training Academy 

                   PO Box 11688 

                   Spring TX 77391 

                   Fuel Handling & Quality Control Training Course 

                   Contact: Deborah Ann Cavalcante 

                   Phone: 757-348-5862 

                   Email: dac@aviationta.aero 

Website: www.aviationta.aero 

                 

2. *El Paso International Airport  

Fuel Fire Safety Training Course 

6701 Convair 

El Paso TX 79925  

Contacts: Javier Rubio, ARFF Division Chief, or Salvador Rodriguez, Training Specialist 

Tel: 915-772-1798 

Fax: 915-778-4479 

Email: Rodriguezsz@elpaso.texas.gov 

This course is conducted at any USA or International site upon customer request. 

VIRGINIA 

1. *National Air Transportation Association (NATA) – Safety 1
st
 Program  

4226 King Street 

Alexandria VA 22302 

Tel: 800-808-6282 or 703-845-9000  

Fax: 703-845-8176  

Email: Safety1st@nata.aero  

Website: www.nata.aero/plst 

 

WASHINGTON 

1. Snohomish County Airport 

Paine Field Fuel Safety Training Course  

3601 109th Street SW 

Everett WA 98204 

Contact: Capt. Dennis Hill  

Tel: 425-353-1606 

Fax: 425-353-8577 

Email: dennis.hill@co.snohomish.wa.us   

Website: www.painefield.com  

mailto:dac@aviationta.aero
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